PCF8883
Capacitive touch/proximity switch with auto-calibration, large
voltage operating range, and very low power consumption
Rev. 5 — 18 April 2019 Product data sheet
1. General description
The integrated circuit PCF8883 is a capacitive touch and proximity switch that uses a
patented (EDISEN) digital method to detect a change in capacitance on a remote sensing
plate. Changes in the static capacitance (as opposed to dynamic capacitance changes)

 Sanitary applications: use of standard metal sanitary parts (e.g. tap) as switch
 Hermetically sealed keys on a keyboard
4. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PCF8883T SOIC8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
PCF8883T
PCF8883US WLCSP8 wafer level chip-size package; 8 bumps PCF8883US
4.1 Ordering options
Table 2. Ordering options
Product type number Orderable part number Orderable
article number
Delivery form IC
revision
PCF8883T/1 PCF8883T/1,118 9160398 tape and reel, 13 inch 1
PCF8883US/7EA/1 PCF8883US/7EA/1Y 9160397 dry pack, tape and reel, 13 inch 1
5. Marking
Table 3. Marking codes
Product type number Marking code
PCF8883T PCF8883
PCF8883US PC
8883-1
PCF8883
Capacitive touch/proximity switch with auto-calibration
Microdul AG
© Microdul AG 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 18 April 2019 3 of 35
M90-32-0569
6. Block diagram
Fig 1. Block diagram of PCF8883
© Microdul AG 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 18 April 2019 4 of 35
PCF8883
Capacitive touch/proximity switch with auto-calibration